

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ(PIL) Petition No. 7411/2025

Rajendra Kumar Sharma S/o Govindlal Sharma & Ors.
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

16/05/2025

This is Public Interest Litigation.

Let the petitioners first deposit the security amount of Rs.50,000/- within two weeks and the PIL would be considered only thereafter.

List after two weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ