

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7411/2025

Rajendra Kumar Sharma S/o Govindlal Sharma and Ors.
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

02/07/2025

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of the respondents. He is granted three weeks time to inform the Court as to whether any enquiry was made by the District Collector, Baran pursuant to representation made by the petitioners and if so, a copy of enquiry report be submit before this Court.

List after three weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J	(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ
--------------------	---------------------------------