

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7411/2025

Rajendra Kumar Sharma S/o Govindlal Sharma & Ors.

-----Petitionerss

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv. For Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

24/07/2025

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to counsel for the respondents to file reply, failing which the concerned Officer shall remain present before the Court on the next date.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

HEENA/MAHIMA/120