

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ (PIL) Petition No. 7411/2025

1. Rajendra Kumar Sharma S/o Govindlal Sharma, Aged About 52 Years, R/o Shreeji Ka Chowk, Baran, Rajasthan. 325205
2. Parvat Singh Meena C/o Chain Singh, Aged About 21 Years, R/o Kunj Bihar Colony, Baran (Raj). 325205
3. Piyush Sharma S/o Rajendra Sharma, Aged About 32 Years, R/o Shreeji Ka Chowk Tiwariji Ki Gali, Baran (Raj). 325205
4. Jagdish S/o Ramdayal, Aged About 57 Years, R/o Shiv Colony, Baran (Raj). 325205

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Principal Secretary, Secretariat, Jaipur. 302005
2. The District Collector, Baran (Raj). 302005
3. Sub Divisional Officer, Dist. Baran. 302005
4. Tehsildar, Baran. 302005
5. Commissioner, Nagar Parishad, Baran. 302005

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order

29/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioners have deposited the cost of Rs.40,000/- in compliance of order dated 27.11.2025 by way of cheque, which is taken on record.
2. Office is directed to consign the file to record.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ